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APPENDIX A-1 
Health Risks from Facilities with an Approved HRA 

(Listed in descending order by cancer risk) 

Facility 

ID 

Facility 

Status (a) 
Facility Name City 

Cancer Risk 

( per million) 

Cancer 

Burden 

Non-Cancer 

Acute Hazard 

Index 

Non-Cancer 

Chronic 

Hazard Index 

HRA 

Approval 

Year (e) 

11818 A HIXSON METAL FINISHING NEWPORT BEACH 1502.0 1.09 0.2 0.1 2015 

124838 OB EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES LOS ANGELES 156.0 10 3.8 63.0 2013 

18989 A BOWMAN PLATING CO INC COMPTON 97.72 0.10 0.07 0.10 2015 

18931 A GERDAU RANCHO CUCAMONGA 52.7 3.08 3.0 3.2 2015 

171107 A PHILLIPS 66 CO/LA REFINERY WILMINGTON PL WILMINGTON 23.2 0.29 0.1 0.7 2013 

122822 I CONSOLIDATED FILM INDUSTRIES HOLLYWOOD 21.0 ND 0.1 0.4 2000 

176967 A GAS RECOVERY SYSTEMS, INC IRVINE 20.1 0.18 0.6 0.3 2009 

14495 A VISTA METALS CORP FONTANA 19.8 0.06 0.0 0.3 2008 

165192 A TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES, LLC (b) HAWTHORNE 19.7 ND 0.6 0.2 1999 

11142 OB KEYSOR-CENTURY CORP SAUGUS 17.0 ND 0.5 0.1 2000 

8547 A QUEMETCO INC (c) INDUSTRY 16.0 2 0.22 1.28 2016 

22911 A CARLTON FORGE WORKS PARAMOUNT 15.4 ND 1.76 1.04 2016 

35302 A OWENS CORNING (c) COMPTON 14.0 0.02 0.1 0.1 2000 

41229 A LUBECO INC LONG BEACH 14.0 ND 0.0 0.1 2002 

48323 A SIGMA PLATING CO INC LA PUENTE 13.8 ND 0.0 0.7 2001 

23907 A JOHNS MANVILLE CORP CORONA 13.0 ND 0.4 2.7 1999 

18648 OB CROWN CITY PLATING CO. EL MONTE 12.0 ND 0.4 0.1 2000 

29110 A ORANGE, COUNTYOF - SANITATION DISTRICT (d) HUNTINGTON BEACH 10.7 ND 1.8 0.5 2007 

800436 A TESORO REFINING AND MARKETING CO WILMINGTON 10.7 0.37 0.3 0.4 2013 

155828 A GARRETT AVIATION SVCS. LLC DBA STANDARD LOS ANGELES < 10 0.001 0.2 0.3 2002 

106797 OB SAINT-GOBAIN CONTAINERS LLC LOS ANGELES 9.9 ND 0.0 0.1 2000 

101380 OB GENERAL DYNAMICS OTS (DOWNEY) INC DOWNEY 9.8 ND 0.0 0.1 2000 

148925 A CHERRY AEROSPACE LLC SANTA ANA 9.7 ND 0.1 0.2 1999 

800373 I CENCO REFINING COMPANY SANTA FE SPRINGS 9.7 ND 0.3 0.1 2000 

800183 A PARAMOUNT PETR CORP (EIS USE) PARAMOUNT 9.6 ND 0.0 0.0 2002 

800318 A GRISWOLD INDUSTRIES COSTA MESA 9.5 0.01 0.1 0.0 2001 

15504 A SCHLOSSER FORGE CO RANCHO CUCAMONGA 9.5 ND 1.6 1.1 2002 

800149 A US BORAX INC WILMINGTON 9.5 ND 0.0 0.0 2000 

10510 A GREGG INDUSTRIES INC EL MONTE 9.4 ND 0.6 0.6 2008 

62897 OB NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORP, MASD PICO RIVERA 9.4 ND 1.0 0.5 2000 

42922 OB CMC PRINTED BAG INC WHITTIER 9.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1995 

174710 A TESORO LOGISTICS OP LLC, VINVALE MARKETI SOUTH GATE 9.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1994 
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169990 A SPS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC GARDENA 8.9 ND 0.1 0.1 1999 

800184 A GOLDEN WEST REF CO SANTA FE SPRINGS 8.8 ND 0.2 0.1 1997 

1744 A KIRKHILL RUBBER CO BREA 8.7 0.001 0.2 0.1 2007 

175124 A AEROJET ROCKETDYNE OF DE, INC. CANOGA PARK 8.7 ND 0.0 0.0 1995 

44454 A STRUCTURAL COMPOSITES IND POMONA 8.6 0.001 0.0 0.2 2002 

107168 I ADVANCED SPA DESIGNS LA HABRA 8.6 ND 0.0 0.0 1995 

2680 A LA CO., SANITATION DISTRICT WHITTIER 8.6 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

15736 A HENRY CO HUNTINGTON PARK 8.5 ND 0.0 0.0 2000 

800057 A KINDER MORGAN LIQUIDS TERMINALS, LLC CARSON 8.5 ND 0.0 0.1 1999 

800079 A PETRO DIAMOND TERMINAL CO LONG BEACH 8.3 ND 0.0 0.2 1998 

125281 OB MODERN PLATING, ALCO CAD-NICKEL PLATING LOS ANGELES 8.2 ND 0.1 0.0 1995 

21615 OB PERKINELMER OPTOELECTRONICS SC, INC AZUSA 8.1 ND 0.2 0.1 1998 

110924 A WESTWAY TERMINAL COMPANY SAN PEDRO 8.0 ND 0.3 0.5 1997 

3609 I AL'S PLATING CO INC LOS ANGELES 7.8 ND 0.3 0.2 1999 

37603 A SGL TECHNIC INC, POLYCARBON DIVISION VALENCIA 7.8 ND 0.0 0.4 1998 

800182 A RIVERSIDE CEMENT CO (c) RIVERSIDE 7.8 0.11 0.1 0.1 2001 

13920 A ST. JOSPEH HOSPITAL ORANGE 7.7 0.004 0.8 0.3 2008 

800089 A EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION TORRANCE 7.7 0.15 0.2 0.5 2013 

18294 A NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORP, AIRCRAFT DIV EL SEGUNDO 7.6 ND 0.1 0.1 1999 

113170 A SANTA MONICA - UCLA MEDICAL CENTER (b) SANTA MONICA 7.6 0.14 0.2 0.0 1997 

800214 A LA CITY, SANITATION BUREAU (c) PLAYA DEL REY 7.6 ND 0.1 0.0 1999 

20197 A LAC/USC MEDICAL CENTER LOS ANGELES 7.5 ND 0.7 0.4 2007 

800032 A CHEVRON U.S.A. INC (EIS USE) MONTEBELLO 7.5 0.14 0.0 0.2 1999 

800150 A US GOVT, AF DEPT, MARCH AFB (NSR USE) RIVERSIDE 7.4 0.02 0.3 0.0 2008 

108701 A SAINT-GOBAIN CONTAINERS LLC EL MONTE 7.3 ND 0.1 0.1 2000 

117560 A EQUILON ENTER, LLC-SHELL OIL PROD. US WILMINGTON 7.3 ND 0.0 0.1 1998 

174655 A TESORO REFINING & MARKETING CO, LLC CARSON 7.3 ND 0.3 0.1 2000 

800026 A ULTRAMAR INC (NSR USE ONLY) WILMINGTON 7.2 0.18 0.7 0.2 2012 

800113 A ROHR,INC RIVERSIDE 7.2 0.01 0.9 0.0 2007 

800236 A LA CO. SANITATION DIST CARSON 7.2 ND 0.2 0.1 2007 

49387 A UNIV CAL, RIVERSIDE RIVERSIDE 7.1 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

27343 OB CON AGRA INC, GILROY FOODS DBA SANTA ANA 7.1 ND 0.2 0.1 1995 

57094 A GS ROOFING PRODUCTS CO, INC/CERTAINTEED (c) WILMINGTON 7.0 ND 0.0 0.0 2000 

140499 A AMERESCO HUNTINGTON BEACH, L.L.C. HUNTINGTON BEACH 7.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1995 

800209 A BKK CORPORATION, LANDFILL DIVISION GNRL WEST COVINA 6.9 ND 0.0 0.1 2000 

800372 A EQUILON ENTER. LLC, SHELL OIL PROD. US CARSON 6.9 ND 0.4 0.1 2001 
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20280 A METAL SURFACES INC BELL GARDENS 6.8 0 0.9 0.3 2011 

5723 A DUCOMMUN AEROSTRUCTURES INC ORANGE 6.7 ND 0.0 0.1 1999 

173913 A TRIUMPH PROCESSING, EMBEE DIV, INC. SANTA ANA 6.6 ND 0.2 0.6 2000 

17301 A ORANGE, COUNTY OF - SANITATION DISTRICT FOUNTAIN VALLEY 6.6 0.001 0.4 0.3 2007 

118998 OB CYTEC FIBERITE INC CULVER CITY 6.6 ND 0.0 0.2 1997 

171109 A PHILLIPS 66 COMPANY/LOS ANGELES REFINERY CARSON 6.6 0.11 0.0 0.3 2011 

6643 A TECHNICOLOR INC NORTH HOLLYWOOD 6.5 ND 0.0 0.1 2007 

34764 A CADDOCK ELECTRONICS INC RIVERSIDE 6.5 ND  0.0 0.1 

168088 A PCCR USA LYNWOOD 6.5 ND 0.1 1.6 1995 

11726 A GE ENGINE SERVICES ONTARIO 6.5 ND 0.1 0.6 1999 

2852 A THE WALT DISNEY COMPANY BURBANK 6.4 0.03 0.0 0.0 1997 

800066 A HITCO CARBON COMPOSITES INC GARDENA 6.4 ND 0.3 0.0 1995 

16660 A THE BOEING COMPANY HUNTINGTON BEACH 6.4 0.02 0.01 0.08 2015 

4477 A SO CAL EDISON CO AVALON 6.3 0.02 0.0 0.0 2012 

1226 A HYATT DIE CAST & ENGINEERING CORP CYPRESS 6.2 ND 0.0 0.1 1996 

800067 A BOEING SATELLITE SYSTEMS INC EL SEGUNDO 6.2 ND 0.0 0.1 2000 

146570 A ROHM AND HAAS CHEMICALS LLC LA MIRADA 6.2 ND 0.5 0.8 1999 

45262 A LA CO, SANITATION DISTRICT UNIT NO.02 GLENDALE 6.2 ND 0.0 0.1 1998 

140961 A GKN AEROSPACE TRANSPARENCY SYS INC GARDEN GROVE 6.0 ND 0.0 0.5 1996 

800022 A CALNEV PIPE LINE CO (NSR USE) BLOOMINGTON 5.9 ND 0.0 0.1 1999 

800047 I FLETCHER OIL & REF CO CARSON 5.9 ND 0.0 0.0 1998 

800198 A ULTRAMAR INC (NSR USE ONLY) WILMINGTON 5.9 ND 0.0 0.1 1999 

800279 A SFPP, L.P. ORANGE 5.9 ND 0.0 0.2 1999 

8578 OB ASSOCIATED CONCRETE PROD. INC SANTA ANA 5.8 ND 0.1 0.6 1999 

136148 A E/M COATING SERVICES NORTH HOLLYWOOD 5.8 ND 0.3 0.6 1998 

65382 A SFPP, L.P. BLOOMINGTON 5.8 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

164864 A ARROWHEAD BRASS & PLUMBING LOS ANGELES 5.7 ND 0.3 0.0 1995 

800288 A UNIV CAL IRVINE (NSR USE ONLY) IRVINE 5.6 ND 0.0 0.1 1996 

22410 A PALACE PLATING LOS ANGELES 5.6 ND 0.7 0.4 2004 

38971 A RICOH ELECTRONICS INC IRVINE 5.6 ND 0.0 0.4 1995 

14146 A MAC GREGOR YACHT CORP COSTA MESA 5.5 ND 0.0 0.1 1998 

43201 A SNOW SUMMIT INC BIG BEAR LAKE 5.5 ND 0.2 0.0 2007 

54424 A L & L CUSTOM SHUTTERS PLACENTIA 5.5 ND 0.2 0.2 2001 

800409 A NORTHROP GRUMMAN SPACE & MISSION SYSTEMS REDONDO BEACH 5.5 ND 0.5 0.2 1998 

800196 A AMERICAN AIRLINES INC (EIS USE) LOS ANGELES 5.4 ND 0.9 0.1 2002 

800171 A EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION VERNON 5.3 ND 0.1 0.0 1997 
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134018 A INDUSTRIAL CONTAINER SERVICES-CA LLC MONTEBELLO 5.2 ND 0.6 0.2 2000 

109198 A TORCH OPERATING COMPANY BREA 5.0 ND 0.0 0.0 2001 

103888 A SARGENT FLETCHER INC EL MONTE 4.9 ND 0.2 0.0 1999 

800037 A DEMENNO/KERDOON COMPTON 4.9 0.01 0.0 0.0 2009 

11192 A HI-SHEAR CORPORATION TORRANCE 4.8 ND 0.0 0.0 2008 

800038 A THE BOEING COMPANY - C17 PROGRAM LONG BEACH 4.8 ND 0.2 0.1 1999 

800264 A EDGINGTON OIL COMPANY LONG BEACH 4.8 0.001 0.0 0.0 2002 

101977 A SIGNAL HILL PETROLEUM INC LONG BEACH 4.7 ND 0.6 1.0 1998 

3950 A CROWN CORK & SEAL CO INC LA MIRADA 4.6 ND 0.0 0.1 1997 

83102 A LIGHT METALS INC INDUSTRY 4.5 0.01 0.0 2.7 2002 

157451 A VERNON MACHINE CORP, BENDER US DBA VERNON 4.4 0.001 1.0 0.0 2002 

800041 A DOW CHEM U.S.A. (NSR USE) TORRANCE 4.4 ND 0.1 0.0 2000 

93346 A WAYMIRE DRUM CO,INC.,S EL MONTE FACILITY SOUTH EL MONTE 4.3 ND 0.1 0.2 1997 

174591 A TESORO REFINING & MARKETING CO LLC, CAL (c) WILMINGTON 4.3 ND 0.1 0.2 1995 

177042 A SOLVAY USA, INC LONG BEACH 4.3 ND 0.3 0.0 2001 

124506 A BOEING ELECTRON DYNAMIC DEVICES INC TORRANCE 4.2 ND 0.5 0.1 1995 

6459 OB HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC VERNON 4.1 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

7533 A HUGO NEU-PROLER CO TERMINAL ISLAND 4.1 1.3 0.1 

18439 OB ACE PLATING CO INC LOS ANGELES 4.1 ND 0.6 0.2 1998 

45489 A ABBOTT CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEMS, INC. TEMECULA 3.8 0.01 1.3 0.0 2002 

126060 A STERIGENICS US, LLC ONTARIO 3.8 0 0.0 0.0 2007 

8820 A REULAND ELECTRIC CO, H.BRITTON LEES INDUSTRY 3.7 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

9114 I SOMITEX PRINTS OF CAL INC INDUSTRY 3.7 ND 0.1 0.0 1996 

17325 A ACE CLEARWATER ENTER. PARAMOUNT 3.7 ND 0.0 0.0 2002 

106838 A VALLEY-TODECO, INC SYLMAR 3.7 ND 0.2 0.2 2000 

105598 A SENIOR FLEXONICS INC/STAINLESS STEEL DVN BURBANK 3.6 ND 1.0 0.5 2001 

7427 A OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER INC VERNON 3.6 0.02 0.0 0.1 1999 

800007 OB ALLIED SIGNAL INC (NSR USE ONLY) EL SEGUNDO 3.6 ND 0.0 0.5 2000 

126197 A STERIGENICS US, INC. LOS ANGELES 3.6 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

127568 A ENGINEERED POLYMER SOLUTION, VALSPAR MONTEBELLO 3.5 ND 0.1 0.5 2000 

151899 A VINTAGE PRODUCTION CALIFORNIA LLC NEWHALL 3.5 ND 0.0 0.2 2000 

140811 A DUCOMMUN AEROSTRUCTURES INC MONROVIA 3.5 0.01 0.0 0.0 2002 

8015 A ANADITE INC SOUTH GATE 3.5 ND 0.6 0.8 1998 

9163 A INLAND EMPIRE UTL AGEN, A MUN WATER DIS ONTARIO 3.4 ND 0.3 0.0 2007 

57329 OB KWIKSET CORP ANAHEIM 3.4 ND 0.0 0.1 2000 

151415 A LINN WESTERN OPERATING, INC BREA 3.4 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 
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800204 OB SIMPSON PAPER CO POMONA 3.4 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

153546 A HUCK INTL INC. DBA ALCOA FASTENING SYS. CARSON 3.3 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

126191 A STERIGENICS US, INC. LOS ANGELES 3.3 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

800063 A GROVER PROD. CO (EIS USE) LOS ANGELES 3.3 ND 0.9 0.1 2001 

800189 A DISNEYLAND RESORT ANAHEIM 3.3 0.03 0.1 0.1 2009 

18396 A SPRAYLAT CORP LOS ANGELES 3.2 0 0.7 0.0 2012 

6384 A LA CO., RANCHO LOS AMIGOS MEDICAL CENTER DOWNEY 3.1 ND 0.0 0.1 1999 

113676 A VICKERS LOS ANGELES 3.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1995 

11435 A THE PQ CORP SOUTH GATE 3.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1998 

174703 A TESORO REFINING & MARKETING CO LLC CARSO CARSON 3.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1994 

10005 A ELECTRONIC CHROME GRINDING CO INC SANTA FE SPRINGS 3.0 0.01 0.2 0.1 2001 

52517 A REXAM PLC, REXAM BEVERAGE CAN COMPANY CHATSWORTH 2.9 0.01 0.7 0.1 2009 

18452 A UCLA (REGENTS OF UC) (c) LOS ANGELES 2.9 ND 0.0 0.1 1999 

2613 A US GOVT, NAVY DEPT,NAVAL WEAPONS STN SEAL BEACH 2.9 ND 0.1 0.0 2002 

116868 A EQUILON ENT LLC/RIALTO TERMINAL BLOOMINGTON 2.9 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

800035 A CONTINENTAL AIRLINES INC (NSR USE ONLY) LOS ANGELES 2.8 ND 0.0 0.1 1995 

48274 A FENDER MUSICAL INST CORONA 2.8 ND 0.0 0.4 1997 

151798 A TESORO REFINING AND MARKETING CO CARSON 2.8 ND 0.1 0.0 1999 

167981 A TESORO LOGISTICS OPERATIONS LLC WILMINGTON 2.8 ND 0.0 0.0 2000 

800030 A CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO. EL SEGUNDO 2.7 0.28 0.3 0.1 2001 

5887 A NEXGEN PHARMA INC IRVINE 2.7 ND 0.0 0.0 1997 

16642 A ANHEUSER-BUSCH INC., (LA BREWERY) VAN NUYS 2.7 ND 0.0 0.1 1999 

25440 A ROBERTSHAW CONTROLS CO, GRAYSON CONTROLS LONG BEACH 2.7 ND 0.0 1.0 1998 

27701 A CADDOCK ELECTRONIC RIVERSIDE 2.7 ND 0.0 0.1 2002 

46268 A CALIFORNIA STEEL INDUSTRIES INC FONTANA 2.7 0.02 0.2 0.0 1995 

137517 A PACIFIC TERMINALS LLC ETIWANDA 2.7 ND 0.0 0.2 2000 

175191 A FREEPORT-MCMORAN OIL & GAS LOS ANGELES 2.7 ND 0.0 0.1 1997 

35483 A WARNER BROTHERS STUDIO FACILITIES BURBANK 2.6 ND 0.1 0.3 1997 

134943 A ALCOA GLOBAL FASTENERS, INC. SOUTH BAY TORRANCE 2.6 ND 0.6 0.0 2008 

37507 A TROJAN BATTERY COMPANY SANTA FE SPRINGS 2.6 0.001 1.1 1.3 2012 

7949 A CUSTOM FIBERGLASS MFG CO/CUSTOM HARDTOP LONG BEACH 2.5 ND 0.0 0.0 1995 

65381 A SFPP, L.P. (NSR USE) CARSON 2.4 ND 0.0 0.1 1999 

79682 A RAMCAR BATTERIES INC COMMERCE 2.4 1 0.0 0.2 1998 

18508 A AIR PROD & CHEM INC LOS ANGELES 2.4 ND 0.1 0.8 1999 

800202 A UNIVERSAL STUDIOS INC (EIS USE) UNIVERSAL CITY 2.4 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

800387 A CAL INST OF TECH PASADENA 2.4 ND 0.1 0.0 2007 
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172878 A TESORO LOGISTICS OPERATIONS LLC LONG BEA LONG BEACH 2.4 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

133405 A BODYCOTE INC/BODYCOTE THERMAL PROCESSING LOS ANGELES 2.4 ND 0.0 0.2 1999 

800039 I DOUGLAS PRODUCTS DIVISION TORRANCE 2.4 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

1208 OB MICROSEMI CORP SANTA ANA 2.3 ND 0.0 0.0 2001 

90546 OB SORIN BIOMEDICAL INC IRVINE 2.3 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

160437 A SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON SAN BERNARDINO 2.3 <0.01 <0.01 <0.01 2013 

800056 A KINDER MORGAN LIQUIDS TERMINALS, LLC WILMINGTON 2.3 0.01 0.0 0.0 1997 

800111 OB THE BOEING COMPANY DOWNEY 2.3 ND 0.0 0.1 1996 

103659 OB 4MC-BURBANK, INC. BURBANK 2.2 ND 0.6 0.0 2004 

99773 A CYTEC FIBERITE INC ANAHEIM 2.2 0.0004 0.0 0.2 2000 

9668 A DELUXE LABORATORIES INC,DELUXE LABORATOR HOLLYWOOD 2.1 ND 0.0 0.0 2000 

40829 A HAWKER PACIFIC INC SUN VALLEY 2.1 0.0003 0.0 0.1 2009 

142267 A FS PRECISION TECH LLC RANCHO DOMINGUEZ 2.0 ND 0.1 0.2 2001 

800181 A CALIFORNIA PORTLAND CEMENT CO (c) COLTON 2.0 ND 0.0 0.4 1996 

2605 A 3M PHARMACEUTICALS NORTHRIDGE 2.0 ND 0.4 0.4 1996 

14502 A VERNON CITY, LIGHT & POWER DEPT VERNON 2.0 0.0004 0.0 0.0 2007 

54627 A HICKORY SPRINGS OF CAL INC COMMERCE 2.0 ND 0.0 0.5 1998 

800325 A TIDELANDS OIL PRODUCTION CO LONG BEACH 1.9 ND 0.1 0.6 1999 

10245 A LA CITY,SANITATION BUREAU,TERMINAL ISLAN SAN PEDRO 1.8 ND 0.0 0.0 2000 

23559 OB JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY GROUP INC FULLERTON 1.8 ND 0.0 0.1 2001 

800003 A HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC TORRANCE 1.8 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

8309 A CAMBRO MANUFACTURING CO HUNTINGTON BEACH 1.7 ND 0.0 0.1 2000 

22467 A LEFIELL MFG CO SANTA FE SPRINGS 1.7 ND 0.7 0.2 2000 

82512 A BREA CANON OIL CO WILMINGTON 1.7 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

119907 A BERRY PETROLEUM COMPANY SANTA CLARITA 1.6 ND 0.2 0.7 1999 

119920 A PECHINEY CAST PLATE INC VERNON 1.6 ND 0.3 0.3 1996 

133660 A HAYDEN INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS CORONA 1.6 ND 0.8 0.4 1998 

107350 A NATIONAL O-RINGS DOWNEY 1.5 ND 0.0 0.0 2001 

2638 A OCCIDENTAL COLLEGE LOS ANGELES 1.5 ND 0.1 0.0 2007 

126536 A CONSOLIDATED FOUNDRIES - POMONA POMONA 1.5 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

25070 A LA CO., SANITATION DISTRICT (c) WHITTIER 1.5 0.003 0.3 0.1 2009 

82513 A BREA CANON OIL COMPANY INC HARBOR CITY 1.4 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

800408 A NORTHROP GRUMMAN SPACE & MISSION SYSTEMS MANHATTAN BEACH 1.4 ND 0.9 0.1 1998 

3968 A TABC, INC LONG BEACH 1.4 ND 0.1 0.2 1999 

62679 A KOP-COAT INC VERNON 1.3 ND 0.0 0.5 1997 

126544 A PAC FOUNDRIES-INDUSTRY INDUSTRY 1.3 ND 0.6 0.1 1996 
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161300 A SAPA EXTRUDER, INC INDUSTRY 1.3 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

2526 A CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO VAN NUYS 1.3 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

22551 A THUMS LONG BEACH CO SAN PEDRO 1.2 ND 0.0 0.0 2000 

42633 A LA CO., SANITATION DIST POMONA 1.2 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

106009 A VENOCO INC. BEVERLY HILLS 1.2 ND 0.0 0.0 2005 

152054 A LINN WESTERN OPERATING INC BREA 1.1 ND 0.0 0.1 1996 

42514 A LA CO.,SANITATION DIST,CALABASAS LNDFILL AGOURA 1.1 0 0.1 0.0 2010 

124806 OB EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES INDUSTRY 1.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

800127 A SO CAL GAS CO (EIS USE) MONTEBELLO 1.0 0 0.0 0.0 2009 

7730 A CARPENTER CO RIVERSIDE 1.0 ND 0.0 1.3 2003 

20375 A PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY RIVERSIDE 1.0 ND 0.0 0.1 1997 

6670 A TRU CUT INC LOS ANGELES < 1 ND 0.0 0.0 2002 

22808 I PRICE PFISTER INC PACOIMA 0.9 ND 0.2 0.1 1996 

47056 OB MYERS CONTAINER CORP, IMACC CORP DIV HUNTINGTON PARK 0.9 ND 0.2 2.0 2002 

5177 A ITT GILFILLAN UNIT NO.02 VAN NUYS 0.9 ND 0.1 0.2 1998 

3134 A THUMS LONG BEACH CO, UNIT NO.05 SAN PEDRO 0.8 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

18378 A GRUBER SYS INC VALENCIA 0.8 ND 0.1 0.1 2004 

22556 A THUMS LONG BEACH CO, UNIT NO.02 SAN PEDRO 0.8 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

111415 A VAN CAN COMPANY FONTANA 0.8 ND 0.0 0.1 1996 

14544 OB SANTA FE ENAMELING & METAL FINISHING CO SANTA FE SPRINGS 0.8 ND 0.0 0.4 1999 

120088 A BREITBURN ENERGY COMPANY, LLC SANTA FE SPRINGS 0.8 ND 0.0 0.0 1998 

118406 A CARSON COGENERATION COMPANY CARSON 0.8 ND 0.2 0.0 2007 

126964 A EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES LLC IRVINE 0.8 ND 0.0 0.0 1995 

22373 A JEFFERSON SMURFIT CORPORATION (U.S.) LOS ANGELES 0.7 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

24060 A TOMKINS INDUSTRIES INC-LASCO PRODS GROUP ANAHEIM 0.7 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

800091 A MOBIL OIL CORP (NSR USE ONLY) ANAHEIM 0.7 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

772 A DEFT INC IRVINE 0.7 ND 0.0 0.0 1995 

24756 A CRANE CO, HYDRO-AIRE DIV BURBANK 0.6 ND 0.0 0.1 1997 

115394 A AES ALAMITOS, LLC LONG BEACH 0.6 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

134931 A ALCOA GLOBAL FASTENERS, INC. FULLERTON 0.6 ND 1.9 0.0 1997 

800327 A GLENDALE CITY, GLENDALE WATER & POWER GLENDALE 0.6 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

15647 A CUSTOM ENAMELERS INC FOUNTAIN VALLEY 0.6 ND 0.1 0.0 2000 

3093 A LA CO., OLIVE VIEW/UCLA MEDICAL CENTER SYLMAR 0.5 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

21895 A AC PRODUCTS INC PLACENTIA 0.5 ND 0.0 0.0 2003 

6281 A US GOVT,MARINE CORPS AIR STATION,EL TORO SANTA ANA 0.5 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

1634 OB STEELCASE INC, WESTERN DIV TUSTIN 0.5 ND 0.0 0.0 1995 
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39388 A THUMS LONG BEACH CO, UNIT NO.03 SAN PEDRO 0.5 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

61160 A GE ENGINE SERVICES ONTARIO 0.5 ND 0.7 0.0 2003 

800267 A TRIUMPH PROCESSING, INC. LYNWOOD 0.5 0 0.1 0.4 2012 

152501 A PRECISION SPECIALTY METALS INC LOS ANGELES 0.5 ND 0.4 0.2 2001 

43436 A TST, INC. FONTANA 0.4 0.11 0.0 0.4 1997 

18990 A LIFE PAINT CO SANTA FE SPRINGS 0.4 ND 0.0 0.0 2001 

12660 I GOLDSHIELD FIBERGLASS, INC, PLANT #58 FONTANA 0.4 ND 0.0 0.0 1994 

44577 A LONG BEACH CITY, SERRF PROJECT LONG BEACH 0.4 0 0.0 0.1 2011 

115536 A AES REDONDO BEACH, LLC REDONDO BEACH 0.4 ND 0.0 0.0 1998 

122295 A FALCON FOAM, A DIV OF ATLAS ROOFING CORP LOS ANGELES 0.4 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

115663 A EL SEGUNDO POWER, LLC EL SEGUNDO 0.3 ND 0.0 0.0 2000 

25638 A BURBANK CITY, PUB SERV DEPT BURBANK 0.3 ND 0.3 0.0 1996 

124805 A EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES COMMERCE 0.3 ND 0.0 0.0 2000 

112192 OB CONSOLIDATED DRUM RECONDITIONING CO INC SOUTH GATE 0.3 ND 0.0 0.0 1997 

550 A LA CO., INTERNAL SERVICE DEPT LOS ANGELES 0.3 ND 0.0 0.0 2008 

800343 A BOEING SATELLITE SYSTEMS, INC EL SEGUNDO 0.3 ND 0.0 0.2 1996 

24520 A LA CO, SANITATION DISTRICTS ROLLING HILLS ESTATE 0.3 ND 0.0 0.0 1998 

99119 A INTERPLASTIC CORP HAWTHORNE 0.3 ND 0.1 0.3 1999 

122300 A BASF CORPORATION COLTON 0.3 ND 0.6 0.0 2002 

19989 OB PARKER HANNIFIN AEROSPACE CORP IRVINE 0.3 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

107149 A MARKLAND MANUFACTURING INC SANTA ANA 0.3 ND 0.1 0.1 2007 

161142 A FOAMEX INNOVATIONS, INC. COMPTON 0.3 0 0.0 0.0 2010 

16264 A INTL COATINGS CO INC CERRITOS 0.2 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

800074 A LA CITY, DWP HAYNES GENERATING STATION LONG BEACH 0.2 ND 0.0 0.0 2000 

48300 A PRECISION TUBE BENDING SANTA FE SPRINGS 0.2 ND 0.0 0.0 2002 

800168 A PASADENA CITY, DWP (EIS USE) PASADENA 0.2 ND 0.7 0.0 1996 

800193 A LA CITY, DWP VALLEY GENERATING STATION SUN VALLEY 0.2 ND 0.3 0.0 1999 

37336 A COMMERCE REFUSE TO ENERGY FACILITY COMMERCE 0.1 0 0.0 0.0 2010 

42676 A AES PLACERITA INC NEWHALL 0.1 ND 0.1 0.0 2003 

114801 A RHODIA INC. LONG BEACH 0.1 ND 0.0 0.1 2006 

115389 A AES HUNTINGTON BEACH, LLC HUNTINGTON BEACH 0.1 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

7416 A PRAXAIR INC WILMINGTON 0.1 ND 0.0 0.0 2001 

1992 A PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY VAN NUYS 0.1 ND 0.0 0.0 1997 

16044 I SPECIALTY ORGANICS, INC. IRWINDALE 0.1 ND 0.0 0.2 1997 

24812 A FARMER BROS CO TORRANCE 0.1 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

25012 A AMADA MFG AMERICA, INC LA MIRADA 0.1 ND 0.0 0.0 2002 
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94872 A METAL CONTAINER CORP MIRA LOMA 0.1 ND 0.4 0.4 2002 

111110 A BRISTOL FIBERLITE INDUSTRIES, INC SANTA ANA 0.1 ND 0.0 0.0 1995 

24118 A DEVOE COATINGS CO RIVERSIDE 0.1 ND 0.3 0.1 1999 

156741 A HARBOR COGENERATION CO WILMINGTON 0.1 ND 0.0 0.0 2002 

20144 OB CANON BUSINESS MACHINES INC COSTA MESA 0.0 ND 0.0 0.1 1999 

800320 A AMVAC CHEMICAL CORP LOS ANGELES 0.0 ND 0.1 0.3 2004 

14217 OB MODERN FAUCET MFG COMPANY LOS ANGELES 0.0 ND 0.0 0.5 1996 

45938 A E.M.E. INC/ELECTRO MACHINE & ENGINEERING COMPTON 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

117785 A BALL METAL BEVERAGE CONTAINER CORP. TORRANCE 0.0 ND 0.2 0.9 2001 

22229 A PROCESSES BY MARTIN INC LYNWOOD 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 2002 

800075 A LA CITY, DWP SCATTERGOOD GENERATING STA PLAYA DEL REY 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 2000 

160150 A ERGON ASPHALT & EMULSIONS, INC. FONTANA 0.0 ND 0.3 0.0 1999 

115586 A SUNDANCE SPAS, INC CHINO 0.0 ND 0.0 0.4 1996 

51620 A WHEELABRATOR NORWALK ENERGY CO INC NORWALK 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

61743 A AMERON STEEL FABRICATION DIVISION FONTANA 0.0 ND 0.2 0.2 2000 

55711 A SUNLAW COGENERATION PARTNERS I VERNON 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

124016 A OAKLITE PRODUCTS (BRENT AMERICA, INC./ LEEDER ARDOX) LA MIRADA 0.0 ND 0.1 0.1 2000 

55714 A SUNLAW COGENERATION PARTNERS I VERNON 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

119127 A PRC-DE SOTO INTERNATIONAL GLENDALE 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 2000 

809 A GARNER GLASS CO CLAREMONT 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

1732 OB INTL ELECTRONIC RESEARCH CORP BURBANK 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

1746 A UNITED ALLOYS INC LOS ANGELES 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1998 

3084 A CARDINAL INDUSTRIAL FINISHES INC SOUTH EL MONTE 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

3100 A BAXTER HEALTHCARE CORP, I V SYSTEMS IRVINE 0.0 ND 0.0 0.4 1994 

3578 A PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY CARSON 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1995 

4616 OB SUPERIOR IND INTL INC VAN NUYS 0.0 ND 0.0 0.4 1997 

5125 OB UTILITY TRAILER MFG CO INDUSTRY 0.0 ND 0.0 0.3 1996 

5645 OB STANDARD NICKEL CHROMIUM PLATING CO INC LOS ANGELES 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

6163 A OHLINE GARDENA 0.0 ND 0.3 0.7 1996 

6315 A FLO-KEM, INC. RANCHO DOMINGUEZ 0.0 ND 0.0 0.6 1999 

6362 OB JACUZZI WHIRLPOOL BATH INC SANTA ANA 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1995 

7010 A PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY IRVINE 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1995 

8560 A PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY CO COMMERCE 0.0 ND 0.2 0.4 1995 

8935 A TRAIL RITE INC SANTA ANA 0.0 ND 0.0 0.3 1996 

10656 A NEWPORT LAMINATES SANTA ANA 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

12493 A REMO INC NORTH HOLLYWOOD 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1997 
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12879 OB CYTEC ENGINEERED MATERIALS, INC SAUGUS 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1994 

14191 I NIKLOR CHEMICAL COMPANY INC CARSON 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 2002 

19953 OB RISTON KELLER INC IRVINE 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

21544 A US GOVT, MARINE CORPS AIR STA @BLD Tustin 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 2000 

22092 A WESTERN TUBE & CONDUIT CORP LONG BEACH 0.0 ND 0.0 0.6 1997 

24647 A J. B. I. INC COMPTON 0.0 ND 0.0 0.2 1999 

40806 A NEW BASIS RIVERSIDE 0.0 ND 0.7 0.2 1997 

47459 OB JACUZZI WHIRLPOOL BATH IRVINE 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1995 

51849 A ELIMINATOR CUSTOM BOATS MIRA LOMA 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1995 

61209 OB AKZO NOBEL CHEM INC, FILTROL CORP SUB OF LOS ANGELES 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

70021 A XERXES CORP ( A DELAWARE CORP) ANAHEIM 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

132343 A SPECTRUM PAINT & POWDER, INC. ANAHEIM 0.0 ND 0.2 0.7 1997 

144677 A PRATT & WHITNEY ROCKETDYNE/RUBY ACQ ENT CANOGA PARK 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

149241 A REGAL CULTURED MARBLE POMONA 0.0 ND 0.0 0.2 1995 

160916 A FOAMEX INNOVATIONS, INC. ORANGE 0.0 ND 0.4 0.4 1994 

800087 A MENASCO MFG CO (EIS USE) BURBANK 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1997 

800273 OB CHEMOIL REF CORP (NSR USE ONLY) SIGNAL HILL 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 2000 

800337 OB CHEVRON U.S.A., INC (NSR USE) LA HABRA 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

  Notes: 

(a) A = Active (note that facilities with “Active” status within SCAQMD’s database might not be in operation currently); I = Inactive; OB = Out of Business 

(b) The specific risk driver listed in this HRA is no longer in use & the resulting risk has been eliminated or minimized. 

(c) SCAQMD staff has requested these facilities to update their HRAs. 

(d) This includes risk attributable to the emergency DICE. The total facility risks excluding the emergency DICE are less than 10 in a million. 

(e) All HRAs with HRA Approval Year dated 2015 and later have used the 2015 OEHHA HRA Guidelines for preparation of their HRA. 
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550 A LA CO., INTERNAL SERVICE DEPT LOS ANGELES 0.3 ND 0.0 0.0 2008 

772 A DEFT INC IRVINE 0.7 ND 0.0 0.0 1995 

809 A GARNER GLASS CO CLAREMONT 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

1208 OB MICROSEMI CORP SANTA ANA 2.3 ND 0.0 0.0 2001 

1226 A HYATT DIE CAST & ENGINEERING CORP CYPRESS 6.2 ND 0.0 0.1 1996 

1634 OB STEELCASE INC, WESTERN DIV TUSTIN 0.5 ND 0.0 0.0 1995 

1732 OB INTL ELECTRONIC RESEARCH CORP BURBANK 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

1744 A KIRKHILL RUBBER CO BREA 8.7 0.001 0.2 0.1 2007 

1746 A UNITED ALLOYS INC LOS ANGELES 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1998 

1992 A PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY VAN NUYS 0.1 ND 0.0 0.0 1997 

2526 A CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO VAN NUYS 1.3 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

2605 A 3M PHARMACEUTICALS NORTHRIDGE 2.0 ND 0.4 0.4 1996 

2613 A US GOVT, NAVY DEPT,NAVAL WEAPONS STN SEAL BEACH 2.9 ND 0.1 0.0 2002 

2638 A OCCIDENTAL COLLEGE LOS ANGELES 1.5 ND 0.1 0.0 2007 

2680 A LA CO., SANITATION DISTRICT WHITTIER 8.6 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

2852 A THE WALT DISNEY COMPANY BURBANK 6.4 0.03 0.0 0.0 1997 

3084 A CARDINAL INDUSTRIAL FINISHES INC SOUTH EL MONTE 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

3093 A LA CO., OLIVE VIEW/UCLA MEDICAL CENTER SYLMAR 0.5 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

3100 A BAXTER HEALTHCARE CORP, I V SYSTEMS IRVINE 0.0 ND 0.0 0.4 1994 

3134 A THUMS LONG BEACH CO, UNIT NO.05 SAN PEDRO 0.8 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

3578 A PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY CARSON 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1995 

3609 I AL'S PLATING CO INC LOS ANGELES 7.8 ND 0.3 0.2 1999 

3950 A CROWN CORK & SEAL CO INC LA MIRADA 4.6 ND 0.0 0.1 1997 

3968 A TABC, INC LONG BEACH 1.4 ND 0.1 0.2 1999 

4477 A SO CAL EDISON CO AVALON 6.3 0.02 0.0 0.0 2012 

4616 OB SUPERIOR IND INTL INC VAN NUYS 0.0 ND 0.0 0.4 1997 

5125 OB UTILITY TRAILER MFG CO INDUSTRY 0.0 ND 0.0 0.3 1996 

5177 A ITT GILFILLAN UNIT NO.02 VAN NUYS 0.9 ND 0.1 0.2 1998 

5645 OB STANDARD NICKEL CHROMIUM PLATING CO INC LOS ANGELES 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

5723 A DUCOMMUN AEROSTRUCTURES INC ORANGE 6.7 ND 0.0 0.1 1999 

5887 A NEXGEN PHARMA INC IRVINE 2.7 ND 0.0 0.0 1997 

6163 A OHLINE GARDENA 0.0 ND 0.3 0.7 1996 
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6281 A US GOVT,MARINE CORPS AIR STATION,EL TORO SANTA ANA 0.5 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

6315 A FLO-KEM, INC. 
RANCHO 

DOMINGUEZ 
0.0 ND 0.0 0.6 1999 

6362 OB JACUZZI WHIRLPOOL BATH INC SANTA ANA 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1995 

6384 A LA CO., RANCHO LOS AMIGOS MEDICAL CENTER DOWNEY 3.1 ND 0.0 0.1 1999 

6459 OB HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC VERNON 4.1 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

6643 A TECHNICOLOR INC 
NORTH 

HOLLYWOOD 
6.5 ND 0.0 0.1 2007 

6670 A TRU CUT INC LOS ANGELES < 1 ND 0.0 0.0 2002 

7010 A PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY IRVINE 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1995 

7416 A PRAXAIR INC WILMINGTON 0.1 ND 0.0 0.0 2001 

7427 A OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER INC VERNON 3.6 0.02 0.0 0.1 1999 

7533 A HUGO NEU-PROLER CO TERMINAL ISLAND 4.1 1.3 0.1 

7730 A CARPENTER CO RIVERSIDE 1.0 ND 0.0 1.3 2003 

7949 A CUSTOM FIBERGLASS MFG CO/CUSTOM HARDTOP LONG BEACH 2.5 ND 0.0 0.0 1995 

8015 A ANADITE INC SOUTH GATE 3.5 ND 0.6 0.8 1998 

8309 A CAMBRO MANUFACTURING CO 
HUNTINGTON 

BEACH 
1.7 ND 0.0 0.1 2000 

8547 A QUEMETCO INC (c) INDUSTRY 16 2 0.22 1.28 2016 

8560 A PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY CO COMMERCE 0.0 ND 0.2 0.4 1995 

8578 OB ASSOCIATED CONCRETE PROD. INC SANTA ANA 5.8 ND 0.1 0.6 1999 

8820 A REULAND ELECTRIC CO, H.BRITTON LEES INDUSTRY 3.7 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

8935 A TRAIL RITE INC SANTA ANA 0.0 ND 0.0 0.3 1996 

9114 I SOMITEX PRINTS OF CAL INC INDUSTRY 3.7 ND 0.1 0.0 1996 

9163 A INLAND EMPIRE UTL AGEN, A MUN WATER DIS ONTARIO 3.4 ND 0.3 0.0 2007 

9668 A DELUXE LABORATORIES INC,DELUXE LABORATOR HOLLYWOOD 2.1 ND 0.0 0.0 2000 

10005 A ELECTRONIC CHROME GRINDING CO INC SANTA FE SPRINGS 3.0 0.01 0.2 0.1 2001 

10245 A LA CITY,SANITATION BUREAU,TERMINAL ISLAN SAN PEDRO 1.8 ND 0.0 0.0 2000 

10510 A GREGG INDUSTRIES INC EL MONTE 9.4 ND 0.6 0.6 2008 

10656 A NEWPORT LAMINATES SANTA ANA 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

11142 OB KEYSOR-CENTURY CORP SAUGUS 17.0 ND 0.5 0.1 2000 

11192 A HI-SHEAR CORPORATION TORRANCE 4.8 ND 0.0 0.0 2008 

11435 A THE PQ CORP SOUTH GATE 3.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1998 

11726 A GE ENGINE SERVICES ONTARIO 6.5 ND 0.1 0.6 1999 

11818 A HIXSON METAL FINISHING NEWPORT BEACH 1502.0 1.09 0.2 0.1 2015 

12493 A REMO INC 
NORTH 

HOLLYWOOD 
0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1997 

12660 I GOLDSHIELD FIBERGLASS, INC, PLANT #58 FONTANA 0.4 ND 0.0 0.0 1994 

12879 OB CYTEC ENGINEERED MATERIALS, INC SAUGUS 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1994 
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13920 A ST. JOSPEH HOSPITAL ORANGE 7.7 0.004 0.8 0.3 2008 

14146 A MAC GREGOR YACHT CORP COSTA MESA 5.5 ND 0.0 0.1 1998 

14191 I NIKLOR CHEMICAL COMPANY INC CARSON 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 2002 

14217 OB MODERN FAUCET MFG COMPANY LOS ANGELES 0.0 ND 0.0 0.5 1996 

14495 A VISTA METALS CORP FONTANA 19.8 0.06 0.0 0.3 2008 

14502 A VERNON CITY, LIGHT & POWER DEPT VERNON 2.0 0.0004 0.0 0.0 2007 

14544 OB SANTA FE ENAMELING & METAL FINISHING CO SANTA FE SPRINGS 0.8 ND 0.0 0.4 1999 

15504 A SCHLOSSER FORGE CO 
RANCHO 

CUCAMONGA 
9.5 ND 1.6 1.1 2002 

15647 A CUSTOM ENAMELERS INC FOUNTAIN VALLEY 0.6 ND 0.1 0.0 2000 

15736 A HENRY CO HUNTINGTON PARK 8.5 ND 0.0 0.0 2000 

16044 I SPECIALTY ORGANICS, INC. IRWINDALE 0.1 ND 0.0 0.2 1997 

16264 A INTL COATINGS CO INC CERRITOS 0.2 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

16642 A ANHEUSER-BUSCH INC., (LA BREWERY) VAN NUYS 2.7 ND 0.0 0.1 1999 

16660 A THE BOEING COMPANY 
HUNTINGTON 

BEACH 
6.39 0.02 0.01 0.08 2015 

17301 A ORANGE, COUNTY OF - SANITATION DISTRICT FOUNTAIN VALLEY 6.6 0.001 0.4 0.3 2007 

17325 A ACE CLEARWATER ENTER. PARAMOUNT 3.7 ND 0.0 0.0 2002 

18294 A NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORP, AIRCRAFT DIV EL SEGUNDO 7.6 ND 0.1 0.1 1999 

18378 A GRUBER SYS INC VALENCIA 0.8 ND 0.1 0.1 2004 

18396 A SPRAYLAT CORP LOS ANGELES 3.2 0 0.7 0.0 2012 

18439 OB ACE PLATING CO INC LOS ANGELES 4.1 ND 0.6 0.2 1998 

18452 A UCLA (REGENTS OF UC) (c) LOS ANGELES 2.9 ND 0.0 0.1 1999 

18508 A AIR PROD & CHEM INC LOS ANGELES 2.4 ND 0.1 0.8 1999 

18648 OB CROWN CITY PLATING CO. EL MONTE 12.0 ND 0.4 0.1 2000 

18931 A GERDAU 
RANCHO 

CUCAMONGA 
52.7 3.08 3.0 3.2 2015 

18989 A BOWMAN PLATING CO INC COMPTON 97.72 0.10 0.07 0.10 2015 

18990 A LIFE PAINT CO SANTA FE SPRINGS 0.4 ND 0.0 0.0 2001 

19953 OB RISTON KELLER INC IRVINE 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

19989 OB PARKER HANNIFIN AEROSPACE CORP IRVINE 0.3 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

20144 OB CANON BUSINESS MACHINES INC COSTA MESA 0.0 ND 0.0 0.1 1999 

20197 A LAC/USC MEDICAL CENTER LOS ANGELES 7.5 ND 0.7 0.4 2007 

20280 A METAL SURFACES INC BELL GARDENS 6.8 0 0.9 0.3 2011 

20375 A PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY RIVERSIDE 1.0 ND 0.0 0.1 1997 

21544 A US GOVT, MARINE CORPS AIR STA @BLD Tustin 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 2000 

21615 OB PERKINELMER OPTOELECTRONICS SC, INC AZUSA 8.1 ND 0.2 0.1 1998 

21895 A AC PRODUCTS INC PLACENTIA 0.5 ND 0.0 0.0 2003 
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22092 A WESTERN TUBE & CONDUIT CORP LONG BEACH 0.0 ND 0.0 0.6 1997 

22229 A PROCESSES BY MARTIN INC LYNWOOD 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 2002 

22373 A JEFFERSON SMURFIT CORPORATION (U.S.) LOS ANGELES 0.7 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

22410 A PALACE PLATING LOS ANGELES 5.6 ND 0.7 0.4 2004 

22467 A LEFIELL MFG CO SANTA FE SPRINGS 1.7 ND 0.7 0.2 2000 

22551 A THUMS LONG BEACH CO SAN PEDRO 1.2 ND 0.0 0.0 2000 

22556 A THUMS LONG BEACH CO, UNIT NO.02 SAN PEDRO 0.8 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

22808 I PRICE PFISTER INC PACOIMA 0.9 ND 0.2 0.1 1996 

22911 A CARLTON FORGE WORKS PARAMOUNT 15.4 ND 1.76 1.04 2006 

23559 OB JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY GROUP INC FULLERTON 1.8 ND 0.0 0.1 2001 

23907 A JOHNS MANVILLE CORP CORONA 13.0 ND 0.4 2.7 1999 

24060 A TOMKINS INDUSTRIES INC-LASCO PRODS GROUP ANAHEIM 0.7 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

24118 A DEVOE COATINGS CO RIVERSIDE 0.1 ND 0.3 0.1 1999 

24520 A LA CO, SANITATION DISTRICTS 
ROLLING HILLS 

ESTATE 
0.3 ND 0.0 0.0 1998 

24647 A J. B. I. INC COMPTON 0.0 ND 0.0 0.2 1999 

24756 A CRANE CO, HYDRO-AIRE DIV BURBANK 0.6 ND 0.0 0.1 1997 

24812 A FARMER BROS CO TORRANCE 0.1 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

25012 A AMADA MFG AMERICA, INC LA MIRADA 0.1 ND 0.0 0.0 2002 

25070 A LA CO., SANITATION DISTRICT (c) WHITTIER 1.5 0.003 0.3 0.1 2009 

25440 A ROBERTSHAW CONTROLS CO, GRAYSON CONTROLS LONG BEACH 2.7 ND 0.0 1.0 1998 

25638 A BURBANK CITY, PUB SERV DEPT BURBANK 0.3 ND 0.3 0.0 1996 

27343 OB CON AGRA INC, GILROY FOODS DBA SANTA ANA 7.1 ND 0.2 0.1 1995 

27701 A CADDOCK ELECTRONIC RIVERSIDE 2.7 ND 0.0 0.1 2002 

29110 A ORANGE, COUNTYOF - SANITATION DISTRICT (d) 
HUNTINGTON 

BEACH 
10.7 ND 1.8 0.5 2007 

34764 A CADDOCK ELECTRONICS INC RIVERSIDE 6.5 0.0 0.1 

35302 A OWENS CORNING (c) COMPTON 14.0 0.02 0.1 0.1 2000 

35483 A WARNER BROTHERS STUDIO FACILITIES BURBANK 2.6 ND 0.1 0.3 1997 

37336 A COMMERCE REFUSE TO ENERGY FACILITY COMMERCE 0.1 0 0.0 0.0 2010 

37507 A TROJAN BATTERY COMPANY SANTA FE SPRINGS 2.6 0.001 1.1 1.3 2012 

37603 A SGL TECHNIC INC, POLYCARBON DIVISION VALENCIA 7.8 ND 0.0 0.4 1998 

38971 A RICOH ELECTRONICS INC IRVINE 5.6 ND 0.0 0.4 1995 

39388 A THUMS LONG BEACH CO, UNIT NO.03 SAN PEDRO 0.5 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

40806 A NEW BASIS RIVERSIDE 0.0 ND 0.7 0.2 1997 

40829 A HAWKER PACIFIC INC SUN VALLEY 2.1 0.0003 0.0 0.1 2009 

41229 A LUBECO INC LONG BEACH 14.0 ND 0.0 0.1 2002 
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42514 A LA CO.,SANITATION DIST,CALABASAS LNDFILL AGOURA 1.1 0 0.1 0.0 2010 

42633 A LA CO., SANITATION DIST POMONA 1.2 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

42676 A AES PLACERITA INC NEWHALL 0.1 ND 0.1 0.0 2003 

42922 OB CMC PRINTED BAG INC WHITTIER 9.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1995 

43201 A SNOW SUMMIT INC BIG BEAR LAKE 5.5 ND 0.2 0.0 2007 

43436 A TST, INC. FONTANA 0.4 0.11 0.0 0.4 1997 

44454 A STRUCTURAL COMPOSITES IND POMONA 8.6 0.001 0.0 0.2 2002 

44577 A LONG BEACH CITY, SERRF PROJECT LONG BEACH 0.4 0 0.0 0.1 2011 

45262 A LA CO, SANITATION DISTRICT UNIT NO.02 GLENDALE 6.2 ND 0.0 0.1 1998 

45489 A ABBOTT CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEMS, INC. TEMECULA 3.8 0.01 1.3 0.0 2002 

45938 A E.M.E. INC/ELECTRO MACHINE & ENGINEERING COMPTON 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

46268 A CALIFORNIA STEEL INDUSTRIES INC FONTANA 2.7 0.02 0.2 0.0 1995 

47056 OB MYERS CONTAINER CORP, IMACC CORP DIV HUNTINGTON PARK 0.9 ND 0.2 2.0 2002 

47459 OB JACUZZI WHIRLPOOL BATH IRVINE 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1995 

48274 A FENDER MUSICAL INST CORONA 2.8 ND 0.0 0.4 1997 

48300 A PRECISION TUBE BENDING SANTA FE SPRINGS 0.2 ND 0.0 0.0 2002 

48323 A SIGMA PLATING CO INC LA PUENTE 13.8 ND 0.0 0.7 2001 

49387 A UNIV CAL, RIVERSIDE RIVERSIDE 7.1 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

51620 A WHEELABRATOR NORWALK ENERGY CO INC NORWALK 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

51849 A ELIMINATOR CUSTOM BOATS MIRA LOMA 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1995 

52517 A REXAM PLC, REXAM BEVERAGE CAN COMPANY CHATSWORTH 2.9 0.01 0.7 0.1 2009 

54424 A L & L CUSTOM SHUTTERS PLACENTIA 5.5 ND 0.2 0.2 2001 

54627 A HICKORY SPRINGS OF CAL INC COMMERCE 2.0 ND 0.0 0.5 1998 

55711 A SUNLAW COGENERATION PARTNERS I VERNON 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

55714 A SUNLAW COGENERATION PARTNERS I VERNON 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

57094 A GS ROOFING PRODUCTS CO, INC/CERTAINTEED (c) WILMINGTON 7.0 ND 0.0 0.0 2000 

57329 OB KWIKSET CORP ANAHEIM 3.4 ND 0.0 0.1 2000 

61160 A GE ENGINE SERVICES ONTARIO 0.5 ND 0.7 0.0 2003 

61209 OB AKZO NOBEL CHEM INC, FILTROL CORP SUB OF LOS ANGELES 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

61743 A AMERON STEEL FABRICATION DIVISION FONTANA 0.0 ND 0.2 0.2 2000 

62679 A KOP-COAT INC VERNON 1.3 ND 0.0 0.5 1997 

62897 OB NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORP, MASD PICO RIVERA 9.4 ND 1.0 0.5 2000 

65381 A SFPP, L.P. (NSR USE) CARSON 2.4 ND 0.0 0.1 1999 

65382 A SFPP, L.P. BLOOMINGTON 5.8 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

70021 A XERXES CORP ( A DELAWARE CORP) ANAHEIM 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

79682 A RAMCAR BATTERIES INC COMMERCE 2.4 1 0.0 0.2 1998 
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82512 A BREA CANON OIL CO WILMINGTON 1.7 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

82513 A BREA CANON OIL COMPANY INC HARBOR CITY 1.4 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

83102 A LIGHT METALS INC INDUSTRY 4.5 0.01 0.0 2.7 2002 

90546 OB SORIN BIOMEDICAL INC IRVINE 2.3 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

93346 A WAYMIRE DRUM CO,INC.,S EL MONTE FACILITY SOUTH EL MONTE 4.3 ND 0.1 0.2 1997 

94872 A METAL CONTAINER CORP MIRA LOMA 0.1 ND 0.4 0.4 2002 

99119 A INTERPLASTIC CORP HAWTHORNE 0.3 ND 0.1 0.3 1999 

99773 A CYTEC FIBERITE INC ANAHEIM 2.2 0.0004 0.0 0.2 2000 

101380 OB GENERAL DYNAMICS OTS (DOWNEY) INC DOWNEY 9.8 ND 0.0 0.1 2000 

101977 A SIGNAL HILL PETROLEUM INC LONG BEACH 4.7 ND 0.6 1.0 1998 

103659 OB 4MC-BURBANK, INC. BURBANK 2.2 ND 0.6 0.0 2004 

103888 A SARGENT FLETCHER INC EL MONTE 4.9 ND 0.2 0.0 1999 

105598 A SENIOR FLEXONICS INC/STAINLESS STEEL DVN BURBANK 3.6 ND 1.0 0.5 2001 

106009 A VENOCO INC. BEVERLY HILLS 1.2 ND 0.0 0.0 2005 

106797 OB SAINT-GOBAIN CONTAINERS LLC LOS ANGELES 9.9 ND 0.0 0.1 2000 

106838 A VALLEY-TODECO, INC SYLMAR 3.7 ND 0.2 0.2 2000 

107149 A MARKLAND MANUFACTURING INC SANTA ANA 0.3 ND 0.1 0.1 2007 

107168 I ADVANCED SPA DESIGNS LA HABRA 8.6 ND 0.0 0.0 1995 

107350 A NATIONAL O-RINGS DOWNEY 1.5 ND 0.0 0.0 2001 

108701 A SAINT-GOBAIN CONTAINERS LLC EL MONTE 7.3 ND 0.1 0.1 2000 

109198 A TORCH OPERATING COMPANY BREA 5.0 ND 0.0 0.0 2001 

110924 A WESTWAY TERMINAL COMPANY SAN PEDRO 8.0 ND 0.3 0.5 1997 

111110 A BRISTOL FIBERLITE INDUSTRIES, INC SANTA ANA 0.1 ND 0.0 0.0 1995 

111415 A VAN CAN COMPANY FONTANA 0.8 ND 0.0 0.1 1996 

112192 OB CONSOLIDATED DRUM RECONDITIONING CO INC SOUTH GATE 0.3 ND 0.0 0.0 1997 

113170 A SANTA MONICA - UCLA MEDICAL CENTER (b) SANTA MONICA 7.6 0.14 0.2 0.0 1997 

113676 A VICKERS LOS ANGELES 3.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1995 

114801 A RHODIA INC. LONG BEACH 0.1 ND 0.0 0.1 2006 

115389 A AES HUNTINGTON BEACH, LLC 
HUNTINGTON 

BEACH 
0.1 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

115394 A AES ALAMITOS, LLC LONG BEACH 0.6 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

115536 A AES REDONDO BEACH, LLC REDONDO BEACH 0.4 ND 0.0 0.0 1998 

115586 A SUNDANCE SPAS, INC CHINO 0.0 ND 0.0 0.4 1996 

115663 A EL SEGUNDO POWER, LLC EL SEGUNDO 0.3 ND 0.0 0.0 2000 

116868 A EQUILON ENT LLC/RIALTO TERMINAL BLOOMINGTON 2.9 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

117560 A EQUILON ENTER, LLC-SHELL OIL PROD. US WILMINGTON 7.3 ND 0.0 0.1 1998 

117785 A BALL METAL BEVERAGE CONTAINER CORP. TORRANCE 0.0 ND 0.2 0.9 2001 
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118406 A CARSON COGENERATION COMPANY CARSON 0.8 ND 0.2 0.0 2007 

118998 OB CYTEC FIBERITE INC CULVER CITY 6.6 ND 0.0 0.2 1997 

119127 A PRC-DE SOTO INTERNATIONAL GLENDALE 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 2000 

119907 A BERRY PETROLEUM COMPANY SANTA CLARITA 1.6 ND 0.2 0.7 1999 

119920 A PECHINEY CAST PLATE INC VERNON 1.6 ND 0.3 0.3 1996 

120088 A BREITBURN ENERGY COMPANY, LLC SANTA FE SPRINGS 0.8 ND 0.0 0.0 1998 

122295 A FALCON FOAM, A DIV OF ATLAS ROOFING CORP LOS ANGELES 0.4 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

122300 A BASF CORPORATION COLTON 0.3 ND 0.6 0.0 2002 

122822 I CONSOLIDATED FILM INDUSTRIES HOLLYWOOD 21.0 ND 0.1 0.4 2000 

124016 A 
OAKLITE PRODUCTS (BRENT AMERICA, INC./ LEEDER 

ARDOX) 
LA MIRADA 0.0 ND 0.1 0.1 2000 

124506 A BOEING ELECTRON DYNAMIC DEVICES INC TORRANCE 4.2 ND 0.5 0.1 1995 

124805 A EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES COMMERCE 0.3 ND 0.0 0.0 2000 

124806 OB EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES INDUSTRY 1.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

124838 OB EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES LOS ANGELES 156.0 10 3.8 63.0 2013 

125281 OB MODERN PLATING, ALCO CAD-NICKEL PLATING LOS ANGELES 8.2 ND 0.1 0.0 1995 

126060 A STERIGENICS US, LLC ONTARIO 3.8 0 0.0 0.0 2007 

126191 A STERIGENICS US, INC. LOS ANGELES 3.3 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

126197 A STERIGENICS US, INC. LOS ANGELES 3.6 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

126536 A CONSOLIDATED FOUNDRIES - POMONA POMONA 1.5 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

126544 A PAC FOUNDRIES-INDUSTRY INDUSTRY 1.3 ND 0.6 0.1 1996 

126964 A EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES LLC IRVINE 0.8 ND 0.0 0.0 1995 

127568 A ENGINEERED POLYMER SOLUTION, VALSPAR MONTEBELLO 3.5 ND 0.1 0.5 2000 

132343 A SPECTRUM PAINT & POWDER, INC. ANAHEIM 0.0 ND 0.2 0.7 1997 

133405 A BODYCOTE INC/BODYCOTE THERMAL PROCESSING LOS ANGELES 2.4 ND 0.0 0.2 1999 

133660 A HAYDEN INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS CORONA 1.6 ND 0.8 0.4 1998 

134018 A INDUSTRIAL CONTAINER SERVICES-CA LLC MONTEBELLO 5.2 ND 0.6 0.2 2000 

134931 A ALCOA GLOBAL FASTENERS, INC. FULLERTON 0.6 ND 1.9 0.0 1997 

134943 A ALCOA GLOBAL FASTENERS, INC. SOUTH BAY TORRANCE 2.6 ND 0.6 0.0 2008 

136148 A E/M COATING SERVICES 
NORTH 

HOLLYWOOD 
5.8 ND 0.3 0.6 1998 

137517 A PACIFIC TERMINALS LLC ETIWANDA 2.7 ND 0.0 0.2 2000 

140499 A AMERESCO HUNTINGTON BEACH, L.L.C. 
HUNTINGTON 

BEACH 
7.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1995 

140811 A DUCOMMUN AEROSTRUCTURES INC MONROVIA 3.5 0.01 0.0 0.0 2002 

140961 A GKN AEROSPACE TRANSPARENCY SYS INC GARDEN GROVE 6.0 ND 0.0 0.5 1996 

142267 A FS PRECISION TECH LLC 
RANCHO 

DOMINGUEZ 
2.0 ND 0.1 0.2 2001 

144677 A PRATT & WHITNEY ROCKETDYNE/RUBY ACQ ENT CANOGA PARK 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 
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146570 A ROHM AND HAAS CHEMICALS LLC LA MIRADA 6.2 ND 0.5 0.8 1999 

148925 A CHERRY AEROSPACE LLC SANTA ANA 9.7 ND 0.1 0.2 1999 

149241 A REGAL CULTURED MARBLE POMONA 0.0 ND 0.0 0.2 1995 

151415 A LINN WESTERN OPERATING, INC BREA 3.4 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

151798 A TESORO REFINING AND MARKETING CO CARSON 2.8 ND 0.1 0.0 1999 

151899 A VINTAGE PRODUCTION CALIFORNIA LLC NEWHALL 3.5 ND 0.0 0.2 2000 

152054 A LINN WESTERN OPERATING INC BREA 1.1 ND 0.0 0.1 1996 

152501 A PRECISION SPECIALTY METALS INC LOS ANGELES 0.5 ND 0.4 0.2 2001 

153546 A HUCK INTL INC. DBA ALCOA FASTENING SYS. CARSON 3.3 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

155828 A GARRETT AVIATION SVCS. LLC DBA STANDARD LOS ANGELES < 10 0.001 0.2 0.3 2002 

156741 A HARBOR COGENERATION CO WILMINGTON 0.1 ND 0.0 0.0 2002 

157451 A VERNON MACHINE CORP, BENDER US DBA VERNON 4.4 0.001 1.0 0.0 2002 

160150 A ERGON ASPHALT & EMULSIONS, INC. FONTANA 0.0 ND 0.3 0.0 1999 

160437 A SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON SAN BERNARDINO 2.3 <0.01 <0.01 <0.01 2013 

160916 A FOAMEX INNOVATIONS, INC. ORANGE 0.0 ND 0.4 0.4 1994 

161142 A FOAMEX INNOVATIONS, INC. COMPTON 0.3 0 0.0 0.0 2010 

161300 A SAPA EXTRUDER, INC INDUSTRY 1.3 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

164864 A ARROWHEAD BRASS & PLUMBING LOS ANGELES 5.7 ND 0.3 0.0 1995 

165192 A TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES, LLC (b) HAWTHORNE 19.7 ND 0.6 0.2 1999 

167981 A TESORO LOGISTICS OPERATIONS LLC WILMINGTON 2.8 ND 0.0 0.0 2000 

168088 A PCCR USA LYNWOOD 6.5 ND 0.1 1.6 1995 

169990 A SPS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC GARDENA 8.9 ND 0.1 0.1 1999 

171107 A PHILLIPS 66 CO/LA REFINERY WILMINGTON PL WILMINGTON 23.2 0.29 0.1 0.7 2013 

171109 A PHILLIPS 66 COMPANY/LOS ANGELES REFINERY CARSON 6.6 0.11 0.0 0.3 2011 

172878 A TESORO LOGISTICS OPERATIONS LLC LONG BEA LONG BEACH 2.4 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

173913 A TRIUMPH PROCESSING, EMBEE DIV, INC. SANTA ANA 6.6 ND 0.2 0.6 2000 

174591 A TESORO REFINING & MARKETING CO LLC, CAL (c) WILMINGTON 4.3 ND 0.1 0.2 1995 

174655 A TESORO REFINING & MARKETING CO, LLC CARSON 7.3 ND 0.3 0.1 2000 

174703 A TESORO REFINING & MARKETING CO LLC CARSO CARSON 3.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1994 

174710 A TESORO LOGISTICS OP LLC, VINVALE MARKETI SOUTH GATE 9.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1994 

175124 A AEROJET ROCKETDYNE OF DE, INC. CANOGA PARK 8.7 ND 0.0 0.0 1995 

175191 A FREEPORT-MCMORAN OIL & GAS LOS ANGELES 2.7 ND 0.0 0.1 1997 

176967 A GAS RECOVERY SYSTEMS, INC IRVINE 20.1 0.18 0.6 0.3 2009 

177042 A SOLVAY USA, INC LONG BEACH 4.3 ND 0.3 0.0 2001 

800003 A HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC TORRANCE 1.8 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

800007 OB ALLIED SIGNAL INC (NSR USE ONLY) EL SEGUNDO 3.6 ND 0.0 0.5 2000 
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800022 A CALNEV PIPE LINE CO (NSR USE) BLOOMINGTON 5.9 ND 0.0 0.1 1999 

800026 A ULTRAMAR INC (NSR USE ONLY) WILMINGTON 7.2 0.18 0.7 0.2 2012 

800030 A CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO. EL SEGUNDO 2.7 0.28 0.3 0.1 2001 

800032 A CHEVRON U.S.A. INC (EIS USE) MONTEBELLO 7.5 0.14 0.0 0.2 1999 

800035 A CONTINENTAL AIRLINES INC (NSR USE ONLY) LOS ANGELES 2.8 ND 0.0 0.1 1995 

800037 A DEMENNO/KERDOON COMPTON 4.9 0.01 0.0 0.0 2009 

800038 A THE BOEING COMPANY - C17 PROGRAM LONG BEACH 4.8 ND 0.2 0.1 1999 

800039 I DOUGLAS PRODUCTS DIVISION TORRANCE 2.4 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

800041 A DOW CHEM U.S.A. (NSR USE) TORRANCE 4.4 ND 0.1 0.0 2000 

800047 I FLETCHER OIL & REF CO CARSON 5.9 ND 0.0 0.0 1998 

800056 A KINDER MORGAN LIQUIDS TERMINALS, LLC WILMINGTON 2.3 0.01 0.0 0.0 1997 

800057 A KINDER MORGAN LIQUIDS TERMINALS, LLC CARSON 8.5 ND 0.0 0.1 1999 

800063 A GROVER PROD. CO (EIS USE) LOS ANGELES 3.3 ND 0.9 0.1 2001 

800066 A HITCO CARBON COMPOSITES INC GARDENA 6.4 ND 0.3 0.0 1995 

800067 A BOEING SATELLITE SYSTEMS INC EL SEGUNDO 6.2 ND 0.0 0.1 2000 

800074 A LA CITY, DWP HAYNES GENERATING STATION LONG BEACH 0.2 ND 0.0 0.0 2000 

800075 A LA CITY, DWP SCATTERGOOD GENERATING STA PLAYA DEL REY 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 2000 

800079 A PETRO DIAMOND TERMINAL CO LONG BEACH 8.3 ND 0.0 0.2 1998 

800087 A MENASCO MFG CO (EIS USE) BURBANK 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1997 

800089 A EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION TORRANCE 7.7 0.15 0.2 0.5 2013 

800091 A MOBIL OIL CORP (NSR USE ONLY) ANAHEIM 0.7 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

800111 OB THE BOEING COMPANY DOWNEY 2.3 ND 0.0 0.1 1996 

800113 A ROHR,INC RIVERSIDE 7.2 0.01 0.9 0.0 2007 

800127 A SO CAL GAS CO (EIS USE) MONTEBELLO 1.0 0 0.0 0.0 2009 

800149 A US BORAX INC WILMINGTON 9.5 ND 0.0 0.0 2000 

800150 A US GOVT, AF DEPT, MARCH AFB (NSR USE) RIVERSIDE 7.4 0.02 0.3 0.0 2008 

800168 A PASADENA CITY, DWP (EIS USE) PASADENA 0.2 ND 0.7 0.0 1996 

800171 A EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION VERNON 5.3 ND 0.1 0.0 1997 

800181 A CALIFORNIA PORTLAND CEMENT CO (c) COLTON 2.0 ND 0.0 0.4 1996 

800182 A RIVERSIDE CEMENT CO (c) RIVERSIDE 7.8 0.11 0.1 0.1 2001 

800183 A PARAMOUNT PETR CORP (EIS USE) PARAMOUNT 9.6 ND 0.0 0.0 2002 

800184 A GOLDEN WEST REF CO SANTA FE SPRINGS 8.8 ND 0.2 0.1 1997 

800189 A DISNEYLAND RESORT ANAHEIM 3.3 0.03 0.1 0.1 2009 

800193 A LA CITY, DWP VALLEY GENERATING STATION SUN VALLEY 0.2 ND 0.3 0.0 1999 

800196 A AMERICAN AIRLINES INC (EIS USE) LOS ANGELES 5.4 ND 0.9 0.1 2002 

800198 A ULTRAMAR INC (NSR USE ONLY) WILMINGTON 5.9 ND 0.0 0.1 1999 
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800202 A UNIVERSAL STUDIOS INC (EIS USE) UNIVERSAL CITY 2.4 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

800204 OB SIMPSON PAPER CO POMONA 3.4 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

800209 A BKK CORPORATION, LANDFILL DIVISION GNRL WEST COVINA 6.9 ND 0.0 0.1 2000 

800214 A LA CITY, SANITATION BUREAU (c) PLAYA DEL REY 7.6 ND 0.1 0.0 1999 

800236 A LA CO. SANITATION DIST CARSON 7.2 ND 0.2 0.1 2007 

800264 A EDGINGTON OIL COMPANY LONG BEACH 4.8 0.001 0.0 0.0 2002 

800267 A TRIUMPH PROCESSING, INC. LYNWOOD 0.5 0 0.1 0.4 2012 

800273 OB CHEMOIL REF CORP (NSR USE ONLY) SIGNAL HILL 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 2000 

800279 A SFPP, L.P. ORANGE 5.9 ND 0.0 0.2 1999 

800288 A UNIV CAL IRVINE (NSR USE ONLY) IRVINE 5.6 ND 0.0 0.1 1996 

800318 A GRISWOLD INDUSTRIES COSTA MESA 9.5 0.01 0.1 0.0 2001 

800320 A AMVAC CHEMICAL CORP LOS ANGELES 0.0 ND 0.1 0.3 2004 

800325 A TIDELANDS OIL PRODUCTION CO LONG BEACH 1.9 ND 0.1 0.6 1999 

800327 A GLENDALE CITY, GLENDALE WATER & POWER GLENDALE 0.6 ND 0.0 0.0 1999 

800337 OB CHEVRON U.S.A., INC (NSR USE) LA HABRA 0.0 ND 0.0 0.0 1996 

800343 A BOEING SATELLITE SYSTEMS, INC EL SEGUNDO 0.3 ND 0.0 0.2 1996 

800372 A EQUILON ENTER. LLC, SHELL OIL PROD. US CARSON 6.9 ND 0.4 0.1 2001 

800373 I CENCO REFINING COMPANY SANTA FE SPRINGS 9.7 ND 0.3 0.1 2000 

800387 A CAL INST OF TECH PASADENA 2.4 ND 0.1 0.0 2007 

800408 A NORTHROP GRUMMAN SPACE & MISSION SYSTEMS 
MANHATTAN 

BEACH 
1.4 ND 0.9 0.1 1998 

800409 A NORTHROP GRUMMAN SPACE & MISSION SYSTEMS REDONDO BEACH 5.5 ND 0.5 0.2 1998 

800436 A TESORO REFINING AND MARKETING CO WILMINGTON 10.7 0.37 0.3 0.4 2013 

  Notes: 

a) A = Active

b) (note that facilities with “Active” status within SCAQMD’s database might not be in operation currently); I = Inactive; OB = Out of Business

c) The specific risk driver listed in this HRA is no longer in use & the resulting risk has been eliminated or minimized.

d) SCAQMD staff has requested these facilities to update their HRAs.

e) This includes risk attributable to the emergency DICE. The total facility risks excluding the emergency DICE are less than 10 in a million.

f) All HRAs with HRA Approval Year dated 2015 and later have used the 2015 OEHHA HRA Guidelines for preparation of their HRA.




